j 2000 Anchorage Port Road
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

p-@RTOf 907-343-6200
ALASKA PortOfAlaska@anchorageak.gov

PortOfAlaska.com

Anchorage Port Commission Meeting Agenda
Date: May 3, 2023
Time: 12pm — 2pm

I. Call to Order and Roll Call
Il. Pledge of Allegiance
lll. Port Safety Minute (Paul Rotkis)
IV. Approval of Agenda
V. Approval of April 12, 2023, Meeting Minutes
VI. Port Director Comments
VIl. Staff Reports:
Operations & Maintenance
Engineering
PAMP (John is on travel for PAMP)

Finance
Business Continuity and security (Jim is on PTO)

moow»

VIIl. Old Business — None to date
IX. Correspondence Received by the Commission — None received
X. New Business — Invasive Species and Biosecurity at Alaska Points of Entry. Presented
by Mr. David Wigglesworth and Mr. Aaron Martin, US Fish and Wildlife Service — Alaska
Region
Xl. Public Comments
XIl. Port Director’s Closing Comments
Xlll. Commissioner Comments

XIV. Meeting Schedule

XV. Adjourn



Port of Alaska FY2022 and FY2023 grant status (as of 6Apr2023) *

Grant Program Project Request \\[o] {13
FY2022 MARAD Maritime
Environmental and Technical
ﬁ/l‘s:lr?:fg;:ew(lli\élfo'l;gAr?dProgram N Port microgrid $1.5M | Declined
Pilot/Demonstration Project
(MARAD)
Four PoA security-related
projects
1) Port security command
FY22 Port Security Grant center expansion (S1.2M)
Program (FEMA) 2) Main security gate station $4.0M | Declined
replacement ($146K)
3) Lighting and signage
enhancements (S154K)
4) Tract J access road ($2.5M)
FY22 PIDP (MARAD) North Extension Stabilization $68.7M | Full award granted
Program—phase 1
FY22 MPDG/INFRA/MEGA North Extension Stabilization ]
grant programs (USDOT) Program—phase 1 N
‘ North Extension Stabilization HUD/EDA earmark
FY CDS (Congressionally Program—phase 1. .. . .
Directed Spending) evolved into general PAMP 35.0M | signed into law
29Dec22
grant
FY23-24 Alaska Legislative
Grant (State of Alaska) PAMP $100.0M | Full award granted
FY23- Alaska Legislative Match
Grant (to match Federal grants) | PAMP $100.0M | Full award granted
(State of Alaska)
::r:(fzrgs[t)rifcetrtljsrz i?ggg::ltles PoA microgrid/power plan $5.3million | Full award granted
FY2022 SMART (USDOT -
Strengthen‘erg Mobility and' PoA microgrid/power plan <$1M | Declined
Revolutionizing Transportation
grants program)
Total grants awarded to PoA- State Of AK: $200M
related projects in 2022 Federal: $79.3M
Grant Program Project Request Notes
Submitted to on
FY23 Congressionally Port of Alaska construction $5M Marl7, 2023
Delegated Spending Request activities Made Murkowski’s
first cut on 23Apr23
FY23 PIDP (MARAD) Cargo Terminal 1 $102.5M submitted
FY23 MPDG/INFRA/MEGA Cargo Terminal 1 Pending NoFO Pending

grant programs (USDOT)




FY23 Port Security Grant

Four PoA security-related
projects

1) Port security command
center expansion ($1.8M)
2) CP1 replacement

Application Due

Program (FEMA) (SSO0,00QK) $2.7M May18, 2023
3) Screening structure
replacement ($1.5M)
4) Signage and lighting
upgrades (S350K)
5) Camera additions (S50K)
FY23 Defense Communities PoA storm sewer Pending Application Due
Infrastructure Program improvements June23, 2023
PoA Tract-J alternative access Pending AK
AK DoT&PF road $4.65M Legislative

/Governor’s approval

Grant Program

Project

Request Notes
* Note: PoA anticipates additional grant request efforts in 2023 to support Port Power Plan-related
development, Tract J Access Road construction and/or Trailer-on-Flatcar rail loading operation.




LISA MURKOWSKI
ALASKA

COMMITTEES:
ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

APPROPRIATIONS
SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERIOR,
ENVIRONMENT, AND RELATED AGENCIES
RANKING MEMBER

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR,
AND PENSIONS

INDIAN AFFAIRS
Vice CHAIRMAN

The Honorable Brian Schatz

Chair

Subcommittee on Transportation. Housing
and Urban Development, and Related

Agencies

Senate Committee on Appropriations

WMnited Dtates Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-0203

(202) 224-6665
(202) 224-5301 FAX

April 6, 2023

510 L STREET, SUITE 600
ANCHORAGE, AK 99501-1956
{907) 271-3735

250 CusHmAN STREET, Suite 2D
FairBanKsS, AK 99701
(907) 456-0233

800 GLACIER AVENUE, Suite 101
JuNEAU, AK 99801
{907) 586-7277

44539 STERLING HIGHWAY, SUITE 203
SoLDOTNA, AK 99669
(907) 2624220

1900 FiIrsT AVENUE, SuITE 225
KeTcHikan, AK 99901-6059
(907) 225-6880

851 EasT WEsSTPOINT DRIVE, SuITe 307
WasiLLa, AK 93654-7142
(907) 376-7665

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith

Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing
and Urban Development, and Related
Agencies

Senate Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chair Schatz and Ranking Member Hyde-Smith,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024
Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies appropriation bill,
consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the

Senate.

Sincerely.

[Lisa Murkowski

United States Senator

HOME PAGE AND WEB MAIL

MURKOWSKI.SENATE.GOV



Murkowski, Lisa(R-AK) Transportation Housing and Urban Development

Recipient Name

Standing Together Against
Rape

Alaska Railroad Corporation
Cook Inlet Housing Authority
Port of Alaska Anchorage

Anchorage Community Land
Trust

Anchorage Affordable
Housing and Land Trust

Shiloh Community Housing,
Inc

Alaska Department of
Transportation

Municipality of Anchorage

Abused Women's Aid In
Crisis, Inc.

Inside Passage Electric
Cooperative

Yukon-Kuskokwim Heath
Corporation

Native Village of Chenega

Helping Ourselves Prevent
Emergencies (HOPE)

City of Dillingham
University of Alaska System

Interior Alaska Center for
Non-Violent Living

University of Alaska System

Fairbanks Neighborhood
Housing Services

State of Alaska Division of
Forestry and Fire Protection

Copper Valley Development
Association

Challenge Alaska

Gulkana Village Council

Haines Borough

THUD_Murkowski_CDS_Disclosure_23.pdf
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Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To expand STAR's office

To fund avalanche mitigation activities.
Construction of elder housing
To fund construction activities.

To construct a shared commercial kitchen
facility.

To increase available housing units by
purchasing and the rehabilitation of
foreclosures and dilapidated properties
To create a community resource center

To construct a trail.

To construct a transit center.

Facility improvements

To make harbor improvements.

Construct employee housing

To make harbor improvements.

To remodel the HOPE office and housing units.

To fund port and harbor improvements.
To build a child care facility

To renovate a domestic violence shelter.

To create an indigenous studies center

Rehabilitation of rental units

To replace Wildland Firefighter Response
Facilities.

To build a secure facility for victims and
itinerant professionals

To make capital improvements, including
accessibility upgrades.

To fund construction.

Construction of a safety and training center

Project Location

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK
Anchorage AK
Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Angoon AK

Bethel AK

Chenega AK

Craig AK

Dillingham AK
Fairbanks AK

Fairbanks AK

Fairbanks AK

Fairbanks North Star
Borough AK

Fairbanks North Star
Borough AK

Gakona AK

Girdwood AK

Gulkana Village AK

Haines AK

Amount
Requested
($000)
$400

$2,000
$4,000
$5,000

$1,000

$2,500

$1,500

$900

$5,000

$380

$2,200

$3,000

$2,475

$373

$5,000
$5,600

$1,000

$3,000

$1,000

$3,000

$2,062

$1,500

$1,402

$5,000


ptjej
Highlight


Beckys Place Haven of Hope
Corporation

Native Village of Hooper Bay

Native Village of Hooper Bay

Alaska Department of
Transportation

Hughes Village Council

AWARE

Juneau Housing First
Collaborative dba the Glory
Hall

University of Alaska System
Sealaska Heritage Institute

Alaska Department of
Transportation

Kake Tribal Heritage
Foundation

Kenaitze Indian Tribe
Residential Youth Care, Inc.
Ketchikan Gateway Borough

Alaska Department of
Transportation

Southcentral Foundation

Alaska Department of
Transportation

Alaska Department of
Transportation

Kawerak
City of North Pole

Petersburg Economic
Development Council

Sitka Community
Development Corporation

Sitka Tribe of Alaska

City and Borough of Sitka
Bristol Bay Housing Authority

Alaska Department of Public
Safety

Upper Susitna Seniors, Inc.

Alaska Department of
Transportation

THUD_Murkowski_CDS_Disclosure_23.pdf

Facility repairs and renovation.

To construct a road and barge landing.

To construct a multi-Use public facilities
building

To upgrade West King Arthur Road.

To construct homes in three different
communities.

Facility and Safety improvements

To create 28 units of housing.

To renovate the UAS’s Egan Library
Create at STEM fabrication lab

To fund the Juneau North Douglas Crossing
project.

To fund dock improvements.

To fund transit facility improvements.
Establish a youth center
To make airport improvements.

To fund the Anton Larsen Bay Road project.

To construct rural health care workforce
housing

To fund road and bridge improvements.

To fund road improvements.

To fund community planning activities.
To support utilities lines for affordable housing

To fund harbor construction.

To build an apartment complex.

To remove blight and revitalize a historic Sitka
Indian Village

To construct a marine haul-out facility.
To construct affordable housing

Establish rural public safety housing

To expand the Upper Susitna Senior Center.

To fund road construction.

Document created 04/21/2023, 04:01 PM

Haines AK

Hooper Bay AK

Hooper Bay AK

Houston AK

Huslia, Hughes,
Allakaket AK

Juneau AK

Juneau AK

Juneau AK
Juneau AK

Juneau AK

Kake AK

Kenai AK
Ketchikan AK
Ketchikan AK

Kodiak Island AK

Kokhanok, Nondalton,
McGrath AK

Matanuska-Susitna
Borough AK

Matanuska-Susitna
Borough AK

Nome AK
North Pole AK

Petersburg AK

Sitka AK

Sitka AK

Sitka AK
South Naknek AK

Statewide AK

Talkeetna AK

Tanana Valley AK

$99

$5,000

$1,000

$2,500

$3,000

$98

$2,000

$1,208
$1,130

$5,000

$4,562

$1,653
$1,650
$1,800

$2,500

$2,000

$8,250

$2,625

$990
$2,500

$8,000

$2,170

$1,500

$2,000
$3,000

$3,300

$5,000

$1,486



THUD_Murkowski_CDS_Disclosure_23.pdf Document created 04/21/2023, 04:01 PM

Bristol Bay Housing Authority =~ To provide housing for foster care families. Togiak AK $3,430
Arctic Slope Native To complete an 18-unit building for medical Utgiagvik AK $2,000
Association staff

City of Valdez Renovation of a child care building Valdez AK $3,000
Alaska Department of To fund road improvements. White Mountain AK $1,980

Transportation

Alaska Department of To construct a road. Whittier AK $3,000
Transportation

Tlingit Haida Regional to modernize affordable housing Yakutat AK $2,016
Housing Authority



