

2000 Anchorage Port Road
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
907-343-6200
PortOfAlaska@anchorageak.gov
PortOfAlaska.com

Anchorage Port Commission Meeting Agenda

Date: May 3, 2023 Time: 12pm – 2pm

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Port Safety Minute (Paul Rotkis)
- IV. Approval of Agenda
- V. Approval of April 12, 2023, Meeting Minutes
- **VI. Port Director Comments**
- VII. Staff Reports:
 - A. Operations & Maintenance
 - B. Engineering
 - **C. PAMP** (John is on travel for PAMP)
 - D. Finance
 - E. Business Continuity and security (Jim is on PTO)
- VIII. Old Business None to date
- IX. Correspondence Received by the Commission None received
- X. New Business Invasive Species and Biosecurity at Alaska Points of Entry. Presented by Mr. David Wigglesworth and Mr. Aaron Martin, US Fish and Wildlife Service Alaska Region
- XI. Public Comments
- XII. Port Director's Closing Comments
- XIII. Commissioner Comments
- XIV. Meeting Schedule
- XV. Adjourn

Port of Alaska FY2022 and FY2023 grant status (as of 6Apr2023) *

Grant Program	Project	Request	Notes	
FY2022 MARAD Maritime Environmental and Technical Assistance (META) Program Maritime Microgrid Pilot/Demonstration Project (MARAD)	Port microgrid	\$1.5M	Declined	
FY22 Port Security Grant Program (FEMA)	Four PoA security-related projects 1) Port security command center expansion (\$1.2M) 2) Main security gate station replacement (\$146K) 3) Lighting and signage enhancements (\$154K) 4) Tract J access road (\$2.5M)	\$4.0M	Declined	
FY22 PIDP (MARAD)	North Extension Stabilization Program—phase 1	\$68.7M	Full award granted	
FY22 MPDG/INFRA/MEGA grant programs (USDOT)	North Extension Stabilization Program—phase 1	\$68.7M	Declined	
FY CDS (Congressionally Directed Spending)	North Extension Stabilization Program—phase 1 evolved into general PAMP grant	\$5.0M	HUD/EDA earmark signed into law 29Dec22	
FY23-24 Alaska Legislative Grant (State of Alaska)	PAMP	\$100.0M	Full award granted	
FY23- Alaska Legislative Match Grant (to match Federal grants) (State of Alaska)	PAMP	\$100.0M	Full award granted	
FY22 Defense Communities Infrastructure Program	PoA microgrid/power plan	\$5.3million	Full award granted	
FY2022 SMART (USDOT – Strengthening Mobility and Revolutionizing Transportation grants program)	PoA microgrid/power plan	<\$1M	Declined	
Total grants awarded to PoA-			State Of AK: \$200M	
related projects in 2022 Grant Program	Project	Request	Federal: \$79.3M Notes	
FY23 Congressionally Delegated Spending Request	Port of Alaska construction activities	\$5M	Submitted to on Mar17, 2023 Made Murkowski's first cut on 23Apr23	
FY23 PIDP (MARAD)	Cargo Terminal 1	\$102.5M	submitted	
FY23 MPDG/INFRA/MEGA grant programs (USDOT)	Cargo Terminal 1	Pending	NoFO Pending	

FY23 Port Security Grant Program (FEMA)	Four PoA security-related projects 1) Port security command center expansion (\$1.8M) 2) CP1 replacement (\$500,000K) 3) Screening structure replacement (\$1.5M) 4) Signage and lighting upgrades (\$350K) 5) Camera additions (\$50K)	\$2.7M	Application Due May18, 2023
FY23 Defense Communities Infrastructure Program	PoA storm sewer improvements	Pending	Application Due June23, 2023
AK DoT&PF	PoA Tract-J alternative access road	\$4.65M	Pending AK Legislative /Governor's approval
			_
Grant Program	Project	Request	Notes

^{*} Note: PoA anticipates additional grant request efforts in 2023 to support Port Power Plan-related development, Tract J Access Road construction and/or Trailer-on-Flatcar rail loading operation.

LISA MURKOWSKI ALASKA

COMMITTEES:

ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

APPROPRIATIONS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERIOR, ENVIRONMENT, AND RELATED AGENCIES RANKING MEMBER

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

INDIAN AFFAIRS
VICE CHAIRMAN

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-0203 (202) 224-6665 (202) 224-5301 FAX 510 L STREET, SUITE 600 ANCHORAGE, AK 99501–1956 (907) 271–3735

250 Cushman Street, Suite 2D Fairbanks, AK 99701 (907) 456-0233

800 GLACIER AVENUE, SUITE 101 JUNEAU, AK 99801 (907) 586-7277

44539 STERLING HIGHWAY, SUITE 203 SOLDOTNA, AK 99669 (907) 262-4220

> 1900 First Avenue, Suite 225 Ketchikan, AK 99901–6059 (907) 225–6880

851 East Westpoint Drive, Suite 307 Wasilla, AK 99654-7142 (907) 376-7665

April 6, 2023

The Honorable Brian Schatz Chair Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith Ranking Member Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chair Schatz and Ranking Member Hyde-Smith,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies appropriation bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Lisa Murkowski United States Senator

Leve Menharster

Murkowski, Lisa(R-AK) Transportation Housing and Urban Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Standing Together Against Rape	To expand STAR's office	Anchorage AK	\$400
Alaska Railroad Corporation	To fund avalanche mitigation activities.	Anchorage AK	\$2,000
Cook Inlet Housing Authority	Construction of elder housing	Anchorage AK	\$4,000
Port of Alaska Anchorage	To fund construction activities.	Anchorage AK	\$5,000
Anchorage Community Land Trust	To construct a shared commercial kitchen facility.	Anchorage AK	\$1,000
Anchorage Affordable Housing and Land Trust	To increase available housing units by purchasing and the rehabilitation of foreclosures and dilapidated properties	Anchorage AK	\$2,500
Shiloh Community Housing, Inc	To create a community resource center	Anchorage AK	\$1,500
Alaska Department of Transportation	To construct a trail.	Anchorage AK	\$900
Municipality of Anchorage	To construct a transit center.	Anchorage AK	\$5,000
Abused Women's Aid In Crisis, Inc.	Facility improvements	Anchorage AK	\$380
Inside Passage Electric Cooperative	To make harbor improvements.	Angoon AK	\$2,200
Yukon-Kuskokwim Heath Corporation	Construct employee housing	Bethel AK	\$3,000
Native Village of Chenega	To make harbor improvements.	Chenega AK	\$2,475
Helping Ourselves Prevent Emergencies (HOPE)	To remodel the HOPE office and housing units.	Craig AK	\$373
City of Dillingham	To fund port and harbor improvements.	Dillingham AK	\$5,000
University of Alaska System	To build a child care facility	Fairbanks AK	\$5,600
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living	To renovate a domestic violence shelter.	Fairbanks AK	\$1,000
University of Alaska System	To create an indigenous studies center	Fairbanks AK	\$3,000
Fairbanks Neighborhood Housing Services	Rehabilitation of rental units	Fairbanks North Star Borough AK	\$1,000
State of Alaska Division of Forestry and Fire Protection	To replace Wildland Firefighter Response Facilities.	Fairbanks North Star Borough AK	\$3,000
Copper Valley Development Association	To build a secure facility for victims and itinerant professionals	Gakona AK	\$2,062
Challenge Alaska	To make capital improvements, including accessibility upgrades.	Girdwood AK	\$1,500
Gulkana Village Council	To fund construction.	Gulkana Village AK	\$1,402
Haines Borough	Construction of a safety and training center	Haines AK	\$5,000

Beckys Place Haven of Hope Corporation	Facility repairs and renovation.	Haines AK	\$99
Native Village of Hooper Bay	To construct a road and barge landing.	Hooper Bay AK	\$5,000
Native Village of Hooper Bay	To construct a multi-Use public facilities building	Hooper Bay AK	\$1,000
Alaska Department of Transportation	To upgrade West King Arthur Road.	Houston AK	\$2,500
Hughes Village Council	To construct homes in three different communities.	Huslia, Hughes, Allakaket AK	\$3,000
AWARE	Facility and Safety improvements	Juneau AK	\$98
Juneau Housing First Collaborative dba the Glory Hall	To create 28 units of housing.	Juneau AK	\$2,000
University of Alaska System	To renovate the UAS's Egan Library	Juneau AK	\$1,208
Sealaska Heritage Institute	Create at STEM fabrication lab	Juneau AK	\$1,130
Alaska Department of Transportation	To fund the Juneau North Douglas Crossing project.	Juneau AK	\$5,000
Kake Tribal Heritage Foundation	To fund dock improvements.	Kake AK	\$4,562
Kenaitze Indian Tribe	To fund transit facility improvements.	Kenai AK	\$1,653
Residential Youth Care, Inc.	Establish a youth center	Ketchikan AK	\$1,650
Ketchikan Gateway Borough	To make airport improvements.	Ketchikan AK	\$1,800
Alaska Department of Transportation	To fund the Anton Larsen Bay Road project.	Kodiak Island AK	\$2,500
Southcentral Foundation	To construct rural health care workforce housing	Kokhanok, Nondalton, McGrath AK	\$2,000
Alaska Department of Transportation	To fund road and bridge improvements.	Matanuska-Susitna Borough AK	\$8,250
Alaska Department of Transportation	To fund road improvements.	Matanuska-Susitna Borough AK	\$2,625
Kawerak	To fund community planning activities.	Nome AK	\$990
City of North Pole	To support utilities lines for affordable housing	North Pole AK	\$2,500
Petersburg Economic Development Council	To fund harbor construction.	Petersburg AK	\$8,000
Sitka Community Development Corporation	To build an apartment complex.	Sitka AK	\$2,170
Sitka Tribe of Alaska	To remove blight and revitalize a historic Sitka Indian Village	Sitka AK	\$1,500
City and Borough of Sitka	To construct a marine haul-out facility.	Sitka AK	\$2,000
Bristol Bay Housing Authority	To construct affordable housing	South Naknek AK	\$3,000
Alaska Department of Public Safety	Establish rural public safety housing	Statewide AK	\$3,300
Upper Susitna Seniors, Inc.	To expand the Upper Susitna Senior Center.	Talkeetna AK	\$5,000
Alaska Department of Transportation	To fund road construction.	Tanana Valley AK	\$1,486

Bristol Bay Housing Authority	To provide housing for foster care families.	Togiak AK	\$3,430
Arctic Slope Native Association	To complete an 18-unit building for medical staff	Utqiagvik AK	\$2,000
City of Valdez	Renovation of a child care building	Valdez AK	\$3,000
Alaska Department of Transportation	To fund road improvements.	White Mountain AK	\$1,980
Alaska Department of Transportation	To construct a road.	Whittier AK	\$3,000
Tlingit Haida Regional Housing Authority	to modernize affordable housing	Yakutat AK	\$2,016